505980373 03/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6027081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COURT ORDER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PS SYSTEMS, INC.	11/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINLI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Street Address:	3650 SOUTH DAHLIA	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80237	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7192218	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3033471175

Email: mscocchera@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18647.00000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. WAGNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Wagner/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=CORRECTED Notice of Confirmation ORDER#page1.tif

PATENT 505980373 REEL: 052197 FRAME: 0994

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO

In re:)	
)	
PS SYSTEMS, INC.,)	Case No. 17-20197 MER
)	Chapter 11
	Debtor.)	•

CORRECTED NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION ORDER AND TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on November 13, 2019, the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Colorado entered an Order (the "Confirmation Order") confirming Linli Construction, Inc.'s Third Amended Plan of Liquidation for Small Business Under Chapter 11 dated September 24, 2019 (the "Plan"). Pursuant to the Confirmation Order and the Plan,

Ownership of all assets of PS Systems, Inc. has been transferred to LINLI CONSTRUCTION, INC. free and clear of liens, claims, interests, and encumbrances, including, including, without limitation, the patent assignments filed with the United States Patent Office at Nos. 502694321, 502694292, and 502694422.

The assets transferred to LINLI CONSTRUCTION, INC. include, without limitation, the following:

- United States Patent No. 7,192,218
- United States Patent No. 7,972,080
- United States Patent No. 8,074,670
- All intellectual property/proprietary information including all copyrights and trademarks
- All insurance policies
- All causes of action and other general intangibles
- Books, records and all other documents of PS Systems, Inc.
- All documents in the possession of Merchant & Gould any other attorneys relating to PS Systems, Inc.

In addition, the December 31, 2015 Cross-License Agreement between PS Systems, Inc. and RAR Group, LLC has been assumed and assigned to Linli Construction, Inc. pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 365.

Dated this 14th day of November, 2019.

BY THE COURT:

Michael E. Romero, Chief Judge

United States Bankruptey Court

PATENT REEL: 052197 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 03/23/2020